Page 1 of 2	 1300 647 647 nhp.com.au	 Published on 02 May 2025
S+S CA7 Contactor 5.5kW 3Pole 110VAC Coil 1NC Contact
Auxiliary
CA71201110VACU
ELECTRICAL
Number of normally open contacts as main
contact 3
Number of normally closed contacts as main
contact 0
Rated operation current Ie at AC-3, 400 V 12 A
Rated operation power at AC-3, 400 V 5.5 kW
Rated operation current Ie at AC-1, 400 V 32 A
Max. rated operation voltage Ue AC 690 V
Voltage type for actuating AC
Control supply voltage Us at AC 50HZ 110 V
Number of auxiliary contacts as normally open
contact 0
Number of auxiliary contacts as normally
closed contact 1
Rated operation current Ie at AC-3, 690 V 7 A
Rated operation power at AC-3, 690 V 5.5 kW
Rated operation power at AC-4, 400 V 3 kW
Control supply voltage Us at AC 60HZ 120 V
Power consumption, AC coil pickup 75 VA
Power consumption, AC coil hold-in 9.5 VA
Type of electrical connection of main circuit Screw connection
Rated operation current Ie at AC-4, 400 V 6.6 A
CONSTRUCTION IP rating IP2X
Mounting method DIN-rail/screw
DIMENSIONS
Height 81 mm
Width 45 mm
Depth 86.5 mm
Weight 0.39 kg
Component type Power contactor, AC switching
Range CA7
Model N/A
Product status Existing
The Sprecher + Schuh CA7 contactors are the ideal solution
for reliable and durable electrical components. It is a modern
and flexible IEC power contactor for DOL starting needs with
up to 100A AC3 and wide range selection covering from 4kW
up to 63kW (400V).
Page 2 of 2	 1300 647 647 nhp.com.au	 Published on 02 May 2025
S+S CA7 Contactor 5.5kW 3Pole 110VAC Coil 1NC Contact
Auxiliary
CA71201110VACU
DIMENSIONAL DIAGRAM